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OFFICE ORDER

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025

S1. No. | Holida | Date  Tpyy
I Makara Sankranth; 14012025 |
' 26.01.2025 | Sunday
31.03.2025 | Monday
10.04.2035 " Thursday |
18.04.2025 [ Friday
Monday
07.06.2025
- 06.07.2025
Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday
10 | Ganesh Chaturth; 27.08.2025 Wednesda
LI ' Milad Un Nabi or ID-B-Mijag 1 05.09.2025 Friday
i  (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)
|12 _Dussehra (Mahanavamij) 01.10.2025 Wednesda

13. [ Mahatma Gandhi’g Birthday 102.10.2025 | Thursds
14. Dussehra (Vijaya Dashami) 02.10.2025 Thursday

15, | Diwalj (Deepavali) 120.10.2025 Monday |
| 16. Guru Nanak’s Birthda 1 05.11.2025 Wednesday |
17 Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025

|8l No. | Holiday Date Day
{1 New Year's Day 01.01.2025 Wednesday
2 Guru Govind Singh's Birthday 06.01.2025 Monday
3 Makar Sankranti / Magha Bihu 14.01.2025 Tuesday
4 Basant Panchami/Sri Panchami | 02.02.2025 Sunday
3 Guru Ravidas’s Birthday 12.02.2025 Wednesday
6 Shivaji Jayanti 19.02.2025 Wednesday
7 Birthday of Swami Dayananda Saraswati 23.02.2025 Sunday
8 Holika Dahan 13.03.2025 Thursday
9 Dolyatra/Holi 14.03.2025 Friday
10 | Jamar-Ul-Vida 28.03.2025 Friday
] 1 Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti 30.03.2025 Sunday
f Chand
|12 Ram Navami | 06.04.2025 Sunday
| 13 Vaisakhi/Vishu 13.04.2025 Sunday
14 ' Meshadi (Tamil New Year’s Day) 14.04.2025 Monday
15 ' Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/Bahag Bihu (Assam) 15.04.2025 Tuesday
16 | Easter Sunday 20.04.2025 Sunday
17 Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 09.05.2025 Friday
18 Rath Yatra 27.06.2025 Friday
19 Varamghalakshmi Vrata 08.08.2025 Friday
20 Raksha Bandhan | 09.08.2025 Saturday
21 Parsi New Year’s day/Nauraj 1 15.08.2025 Friday
22 Janmashtami (Smarta) B 15.08.2025 Friday
23 Onam/Thiru Onam Day 05.09.2025 Friday
\ 24 Dussehra (Saptami) 29.09.2025 Monday
| 25 | Dussehra (Mahashtami) 30.09.2025 Tuesday
26 Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 7 07.10.2025 Tuesday
27 Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) 10.10.2025 Friday
28 Naraka Chaturdasi 20.10.2025 Monday
29 Govardhan Puja 22.10.2025 Wednesday
30 Bhai Duj 23.10.2025 Thursday
31 Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi | 28.10.2025 Tuesday
(Chhat Puja) |
| 32 Karnataka Rajyotsava 01.11.2025 Saturday
33 | Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day 24.11.2025 Monday
34 Christmas Eve 24.12.2025 Wednesd
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The PPS to Secretary, ICAR. Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi 110001 ALY, 518,317, e

The Sr. PPS to Secretary (DARE) Director General, I[CAR, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi

110 001

The PPS to Deputy Director General (CS), ICAR, New Delhi

The Deputy Secretary( CS), ICAR, New Delhi

All ICAR Institutes/Project Directorates/NRCs/ZC units of ICAR

All the Heads of Division/Section/Unit with a request to inform the same to the

officer/officials working with them

The PS to Director, ICAR-NBAIR, Bangalore

The Finance and Accounts Officer, NBAIL, Bangalore

The Administrative Officer, NBAII, Bangalore



